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Close 3 way race in Wisconsin

Raleigh, N.C. — David Dewhurst tonight became just the latest in a line of establishment
Republicans to lose in Senate primaries this year, and it looks Tommy Thompson could
be next on the list. PPP's newest Wisconsin poll finds Eric Hovde leading with 28% to
25% for Thompson and Mark Neumann, and 13% for Jeff Fitzgerald.

Thompson's seen a precipitous decline in his standing with GOP voters over the last 5
months. In February he was at 39%. By early July he had dropped to 29% in our polling
and he's continued to decline now to his 25% standing. His personal image has taken a
big hit as well. Where his favorability with primary voters earlier in the year was a +47
spread at 66/19, it's now declined 41 points to only +6 at 47/41.

It's concern about whether Thompson is sufficiently conservative that is driving a lot of
his problems. 58% of primary voters now say they want someone more conservative than
him to be the nominee, compared to only 29% who are content with him. And he's
posting extremely weak numbers with voters identifying as 'very conservative,' getting
21% to 28% each for Hovde and Neumann.

The momentum in this contest is on Neumann's side. He's gained 10 points over the last
month to go from 15% to 25%. His strength is coming from the most conservative wing
of the GOP electorate. In early July he trailed Hovde by 20 points, 32-12, with those
voters describing themselves as 'very conservative." Now he's pulled into a tie with him at
28%.

Hovde remains the unexpected leader in this contest but his momentum has stalled a good
bit over the last month. His share of the vote has dropped from 31% to 28%, and his
favorability has gone from a 50/9 spread to a 50/30 spread.

“Tommy Thompson’s position is looking more and more perilous as his establishment
Republican brethren lose one primary after another,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “This has become an exciting three way contest and it’s impossible
to say what will happen in the last two weeks.”

PPP surveyed 400 likely Republican primary voters on July 30™ and 31st. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-4.9%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign
or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.
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Wisconsin Survey Results

Q1 Do you plan to vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary for the US Senate next
month, or do you not plan to vote in a primary?

DEMOCTAtIC PHMAIY ......veveveeeeeeeeeeereseeerererenns 0%
Republican Primary ...........coovoeeeeveeeeereeennnn. 100%
Don't plan to vote in a primary ...........c.ccuve... 0%

Q2 The Republican candidates for Senate are Jeff
Fitzgerald, Eric Hovde, Mark Neumann, and
Tommy Thompson. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Jeff Fitzgerald .........ooeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 13%
Eric HOVAE ...vvveeiiiiicie e 28%
Mark NEUMANN ..o 25%
TOoMMY ThOMPSON ..o 25%
Undecided........cccovviiiiiiiiieee e 9%

Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Jeff Fitzgerald?
Favorable.........ccccc 43%
Unfavorable ........cccccoeie 21%
N[0 ST = 36%

Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Eric Hovde?

FAVOrADIE .......oovveeeeeeeeeeee e 50%
Unfavorable ..........cccoveeviiiiiii e, 30%
NOE SUIE ..ottt 20%

Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Mark Neumann?
Favorable.........ccccc 49%
Unfavorable ........cccccoeie 35%
[N [0 ST | = 2 16%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tommy Thompson?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

If the Republican candidates for Senate were
just Eric Hovde, Mark Neumann, and Tommy
Thompson, who would you vote for?

Erc HOVAE ... 33%
Mark Neumann .........cccocveevieee e 27%
Tommy ThOMPSON ....ccooviiiiiiiiiiee e 30%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

If the Republican candidates for Senate were
just Eric Hovde and Tommy Thompson, who
would you vote for?

Eric HOVde ... 48%
Tommy ThOMPSON ..o 41%
N[0 BT | = T 12%

If the Republican candidates for Senate were
just Mark Neumann and Tommy Thompson,
who would you vote for?

MArK NEUMENN «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 47%
TOoMMY ThOMPSON ..o 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%
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Q10 Generally speaking, would you prefer that the
Republican Senate nominee next year was
Tommy Thompson or someone more

conservative?
Tommy ThOMPSON .....coooviiiiiiiiiieieiiieceee e 29%
Someone more CONSErvative ...........ccoceeeveeneens 58%
NOLSUIE ... 13%

Q11 Would you say you are very excited, somewhat
excited, or not that excited about voting in the
primary election?

Very eXCited .......cooeeiieiiiee e 42%
Somewhat excited ...........ccoceevvciiiinieee e 34%
Not that eXCIted.........ceeeviiieirieee e 24%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 49%
MaN......ii 51%

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 24%
BB 80 B5 oottt 42%
Older than 65.......ovveeeiiieeee s 34%
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Q14 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?
Are an Evangelical..........ovooveveeeeeeeeeeereeeen 51%

ATE MO oo ee e 49%

Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 26%
NO et 64%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoviiiiii e 3%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovrvvrieiereiniinn. 4%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 19%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............ccovververervenenn. 38%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvererrrrrierernennes 37%
_ | )
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Voter Enthusiasm Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that Very|Somew hat |Not that
Base [excited excited | excited Base [excited excited | excited
2012 GOP Sen Fitzgerald
Primary Favorability
Jeff Fitzgerald [ 13% 18% 9% 9% Favorable [43% 55% 41% 26%
Eric Hovde [ 28% 24% 37% 25% Unfavorable [ 21% 15% 17% 38%
Mark Neumann [ 25% 26% 27% 21% Not sure | 36% 31% 42% 37%
Tommy Thompson | 25% 27% 19% 30%
Undecided | 9% 5% 8% 16%
Voter Enthusiasm Voter Enthusiasm
Very|[Somew hat [Not that Very|Somew hat |Not that
Base |excited excited | excited Base |excited excited | excited
Hovde Favorability Neumann
Favorable |50%  57% 55%  30% Favorability
Unfavorable |30%  28% 20%  36% Favorable |49%  47% 58%  40%
Not sure | 20% 15% 16% 34% Unfavorable | 35% 38% 28% 41%
Not sure | 16% 14% 14% 19%
July 30-31, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Voter Enthusiasm Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that Very|Somew hat |Not that
Base [excited excited | excited Base [excited excited | excited
Thompson 2012 GOP Sen
Favorability Primary w/o
Favorable |47%  56% 47%  31% Fitzgerald
Unfavorable [41%  35% 2%  49% Eric Hovde | 33%  34% 37% 2%
Not sure | 129 10% 10% 20% Mark Neumann [ 27% 26% 31% 25%
Tommy Thompson |30% 33% 25% 32%
Not sure [10% 7% 7% 19%
Voter Enthusiasm Voter Enthusiasm
Very|Somew hat [Not that Very|Somew hat |Not that
Base |excited excited | excited Base |excited excited | excited
Hovde/Thompson Neumann/Thompson
Eric Hovde | 48% 50% 54% 35% Mark Neumann [47% 49% 49% 42%
Tommy Thompson [41% 43% 37% 42% Tommy Thompson [42% 44% 40% 41%
Not sure | 12% 7% 9% 23% Not sure [11% 7% 11% 16%

July 30-31, 2012
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Voter Enthusiasm Gender
Very|Somew hat [Not that Base |Woman| Man
Base |excited excited | excited 2012 GOP Sen
Thompson or Primary
Someone More Jeff Fitzgerald | 13%  14% 12%
Conservative?
i 0, 0, 0,
Tommy Thompson |29%  32% 22%  35% Bric Hovde | 28%  25%  32%
0, 0, 0,
Someone more | 58% 59% 66% 45% Mark Neumann | 25% 21%  24%
conservative Tommy Thompson |25% 24% 25%
Not sure [13% 9% 12% 20% Undecided| 9% 10% 8%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fitzgerald Hovde Favorability
Favorabilit Favorable [50%  45% 55%
Favorable |43% 34% 52%
Unfavorable [ 30% 32% 28%
Unfavorable [ 21% 21% 21%
Not sure | 20% 23% 17%
Not sure | 36% 45% 27%

July 30-31, 2012

survey of 400 likely GOP primary voters
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Neumann
Favorability
Favorable [49% 46% 52%
Unfavorable | 35% 32% 38%
Not sure | 16% 22% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Sen
Primary w/o
Fitzgerald
Eric Hovde | 33% 30% 36%
Mark Neumann [ 27% 30% 25%
Tommy Thompson |30% 30% 30%
Not sure |10% 10% 9%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Thompson
Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

47% 42% 51%
41% 42% 40%
12% 16% 9%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Hovde/Thompson

Eric Hovde

Tommy Thompson

Not sure

48% 45% 50%
41% 42% 39%
12% 13% 11%

July 30-31, 2012

survey of 400 likely GOP primary voters
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Neumann/Thompson Thompson or
Mark Neumann [47%  52% 43% (S:z'r:‘:eorr\';t'i\f'/g;e
Tommy Thompson |42% 37%  47% Tommy Thompson [ 29% 33% 26%
Notsure 11%  11% 11% Someone more [58%  52% 63%
conservative
Not sure | 13% 15% 10%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Sen Fitzgerald
Primary Favorability
Jeff Fitzgerald [13% 10% 14% 13% Favorable |43% 40% 47% 40%
Eric Hovde [28% 21% 33% 28% Unfavorable [21% 27% 21% 16%
Mark Neumann [25% 27% 25% 24% Not sure [36% 33% 31% 43%
Tommy Thompson [25% 35% 20% 23%
Undecided| 9% 6% 7% 12%

July 30-31, 2012

survey of 400 likely GOP primary voters
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hovde Favorability
Favorable [50% 50% 53% 46%
Unfavorable |30% 33% 32% 25%
Not sure |20% 17% 15% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Thompson
Favorability
Favorable [47% 58% 45% 41%
Unfavorable [41% 31% 47% 40%
Not sure |12% 10% 8% 19%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Neumann
Favorability
Favorable [49% 48% 51% 47%
Unfavorable [35% 38% 37% 31%
Not sure |16% 15% 11% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Sen
Primary w/o
Fitzgerald
Eric Hovde [33% 23% 39% 32%
Mark Neumann |[27% 28% 28% 26%
Tommy Thompson [30% 43% 26% 27%
Not sure | 10% 6% 7% 15%

July 30-31, 2012

survey of 400 likely GOP primary voters
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Base

Age

18to| 46to
45 65

Older
than 65

Neumann/Thompson

Mark Neumann
Tommy Thompson

Not sure

47%
42%
11%

48%
50%
2% 10%

49%
41%

46%
37%
17%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Hovde/Thompson
Eric Hovde [48% 38% 53% 49%
Tommy Thompson [41% 58% 33% 37%
Not sure |[12% 4% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Thompson or
Someone More
Conservative?
Tommy Thompson [29% 38% 28% 26%
Someone more |58% 50% 61% 59%
conservative
Not sure |13% 13% 11% 15%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an
Evangelical

Are
not

2012 GOP Sen
Primary

Jeff Fitzgerald

Eric Hovde

Mark Neumann
Tommy Thompson

Undecided

13%
28%
25%
25%

9%

11%
28%
31%
24%

7%

15%
29%
19%
26%
11%
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Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Fitzgerald
Favorability
Favorable | 43% 44% 42%
Unfavorable [ 21% 18% 25%
Not sure | 36% 39% 33%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Neumann
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 58% 40%
Unfavorable | 35% 28% 43%
Not sure | 16% 15% 17%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Hovde Favorability
Favorable | 50% 50% 49%
Unfavorable | 30% 29% 31%
Not sure | 20% 21% 19%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Thompson
Favorability
Favorable | 47% 47% 46%
Unfavorable [41% 39% 43%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11%
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Evangelical?

Evangelical?

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
2012 GOP Sen
Primary w/o
Fitzgerald
Eric Hovde | 33% 32% 34%
Mark Neumann [ 27% 33% 21%
Tommy Thompson |30% 27% 33%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Neumann/Thompson
Mark Neumann [47% 54% 40%
Tommy Thompson |42% 37% 47%
Not sure | 11% 9% 12%

Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Hovde/Thompson
Eric Hovde [48% 47% 48%
Tommy Thompson [41% 41% 40%
Not sure | 12% 12% 12%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Thompson or
Someone More
Conservative?
Tommy Thompson [ 29% 28% 31%
Someone more |58% 62% 53%
conservative
Not sure | 13% 10% 16%
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Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

2012 GOP Sen
Primary

Jeff Fitzgerald

Eric Hovde

Mark Neumann
Tommy Thompson

Undecided

13%
28%
25%
25%

9%

16%
26%
26%
26%

5%

12%
29%
22%
27%

9%

11%
29%
39%

3%
17%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Hovde Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

50%
30%
20%

51%
31%
19%

51%
31%
18%

43%
21%
36%

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
Fitzgerald
Favorability
Favorable [43% 49% 43% 27%
Unfavorable |21% 17% 24% 17%
Not sure [36% 35% 33% 56%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Neumann
Favorability
Favorable |49% 54% 46% 57%
Unfavorable |35% 35% 40% 8%
Not sure |16% 11% 14% 35%

July 30-31, 2012

survey of 400 likely GOP primary voters
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Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No [ sure
Thompson 2012 GOP Sen
Favorability Primary w/o
Favorable |47% 48% 49% 27% Ftzgerald
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [41% 43% 41% 33% Bric Hovde | 33% 38% 32%  28%
0, 0, 0, 0,

Notsure |12% 9% 10%  40% Mark Neumann [27% 26% 25% 43%

Tommy Thompson |30% 30% 34% 6%

Not sure [10% 6% 9% 23%

Tea Party ID Tea Party ID
Not Not
Base | Yes No | sure Base | Yes No [ sure
Hovde/Thompson Neumann/Thompson
Eric Hovde [48% 50% 46% 53% Mark Neumann [47% 49% 43% 74%
Tommy Thompson [41% 41% 42% 30% Tommy Thompson [42% 43% 46% 11%
Not sure | 12% 9% 12% 16% Not sure |11% 8% 11% 16%
July 30-31, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 likely GOP primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Tea Party ID ldeology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Not Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Base | Yes No | sure 2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Thompson or Jeff Fitzgerald [13% - 13% 8% 12% 17%
Someone More Eric Hovde |28% 6% 46% 23% 31% 28%
Conservative? Mark Neumann |25%  28% 18% 20% 25% 28%
Tomm y Thom pson 29% 26% 34% 10% Tommy Thompson |[25%  55% 14% 40% 19% 21%
Undecided | 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 5%
Someone more |58% 69% 51% 74%
conservative
Not sure | 13% 5% 15% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fitzgera_lq Hovde Favorability
Favorability Favorable |50%  28% 29% 34% 51% 60%
Favorable |43% 17% 18% 24% 46% 55%
Unfavorable |30%  67% 48% 47% 25% 22%
Unfavorable |21%  72% 51% 42% 11% 13%
Not sure [ 20% 6% 24% 19% 24% 18%
Not sure |36% 11% 32% 34% 43% 32%
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Neumann Thompson
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [49%  56% 36% 39% 49% 55% Favorable |47%  50% 19% 38% 53% 47%
Unfavorable |35%  39% 40% 43% 32% 34% Unfavorable |41%  44% 71% 51% 33% 40%
Not sure [ 16% 6% 24% 17% 19% 11% Not sure [12% 6% 10% 11% 14% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Sen Hovde/Thompson
Ei’[iz'gi’r;‘g’/" Eric Hovde [48%  44% 33% 35% 50% 54%
Eric Hovde |33%  17% 34% 2506 3506 36% Tommy Thompson [41%  44% 45% 50% 36% 40%
Mark Neumann [27%  28% 36% 26% 27% 28% Notsure|12% 11% 2% 15% 15% 6%
Tommy Thompson |30%  39% 29% 42% 26% 28%
Not sure [10%  17% - 8% 13% 9%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Neumann/Thompson Thompson or
Mark Neumann |47%  67% 38% 39% 5% 54% Someone More
Conservative?
0 0, 0, 0 )0/
Tommy Thompson |42%  22% 43% 50% 41% 40% Tommy Thompson |29%  67% 35% 51% 2206 23%
[ 0 0, 0, 0/ 0/
Notsure|11% 11% 18% 10% 14% 6% Someone more [58%  22% 38% 29% 62% 73%
conservative
Not sure [13%  11% 27% 20% 16% 4%
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